## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 20829/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2015 in CN No. 5/2013,02/07/2015 in LPASW No. 291/2002 passed by the High Court of J & K at Jammu)

DIRECTOR GENERAL, YOUTH SERVICES AND SPORTS DEPARTMENT AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SANJAY GUPTA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within eight weeks.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Contempt (LPA) No.5 of 2013 in L.P.A.S.W. No.291 of 2002, pending before the High Court of Jammu & Kashimr.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master