S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 34668/2015

DIRECTOR GENERAL, YOUTH SERVICES AND SPORTS DEPARTMENT AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY GUPTA & ORS

www.ecourtsindia.com

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 16/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Puneeth K.G., Adv. Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service of respondent no.1 is incomplete. Registry to process the matter for listing in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dt.30.11.2015.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 may file counter affidavit in

the meantime.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by RASHI GUPTA Date: 2016.08.17

17:20:38 IST

Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com